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Alabama Board of Examiners for Speech Language Pathology and Audiology

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

RULE NO. & TITLE: 870-X-2-.05
Clinical Fellowship Year Registration or Fourth-Year
Internship and Requirements.

INTENDED ACTION: Amend an existing rule

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION:

The proposed action is intended to clarify the steps that must be taken by a Clinical
Fellow or 4" year applicant to register with the Board.

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS: All interested parties may present
their views in writing to Wanda Rawlinson, Executive Secretary or via email at
abespa@mindspring.com at any time during the thirty-five (35) day period following the
publication of the notice or by appearing at the public hearrng scheduled for 1:00 p.m.

on Friday, June 11, 2010 at 400 South Union Street 4" floor conference room.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE: June 11, 2010

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:
Wanda Rawlinson

400 S. Union Street, Suite 397
Montgomery, AL 36104
(334)269-1434
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Wanda C. Rawlinsdn, E’f'/cutlve Secretary




